
General $530,683

Capital Outlay $3,074,165

Special Education $978,633

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.780

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$897,685

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$897,685Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $305,558,895

Owner Occupied $177,512,582

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $104,564,009

Total $587,635,486

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

13.6

24.3%

35.1

$42,892Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 271.001

9-12 116.515

278.664

122.276

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 387.516 400.941

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 404

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 108

District Dropout Rate 1.6%

% Special Needs Students* 19.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.7%

34

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,517

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 404

Educational Funds $11,162

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 3.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 406.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

16

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.3

19.1

20.1

20.9

20.9
80

2019-2020 Profile of Stanley County School District 57-1

Home County: Stanley

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

112 S 1st Ave, Fort Pierre, SD  57532

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,173,674

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,868

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,053,222

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$597,372

$16,519

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $206,409

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,011,108

County $62,786

State $1,014,823

Federal $86,956

Total $3,175,673

$1,670,740

$0

$0

$0

$947,200

$0

$0

$49,014

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,670,740 $996,214 $159

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$12,633

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$159

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$273,804

$515,262

$19,237

$39,496

$6,286

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$439,866

$8,373

$104,253

$28,242

$0

$3,081

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$90,294

$0

$0

$0

$0

$13,139

$190,688

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$191,596 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$429,074 $162,660 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,841,008

$10,422

$0

$226,941

$314,321

$125,417

$0

$193,136

$0

$80,410

$8,980

$85,783

$0

$129,385

$642,794

$6,097

$0

$58,405

$96,951

$37,182

$0

$76,006

$0

$42,274

$1,832

$4,511

$0

$16,681

$106,525

$0

$0

$63,574

$56,381

$12,130

$0

$112,263

$18,841

$14,365

$498

$0

$0

$36,172

$176,358

$0

$0

$26,488

$8,178

$14,756

$0

$47,669

$397

$107,394

$990

$0

$0

$21,781

$72,893

$0

$0

$7,511

$0

$0

$0

$162,660

$0

$1,472

$0

$0

$0

$8,373

$1,704

$0

$0

$1,423

$67,672

$2,110

$0

$0

$0

$2,795

$333

$0

$439,866

$2,390

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Stanley County School District 57-1

Other Enterprise

$408,881

$160,035 $206,134

$3,728,100 $807,872 $749,466 $90,294Total Expenditures

$3,015,803 $982,733 $420,749 $404,011 $252,908 $518,294


