as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Stanley County School District 57-1

112 S 1st Ave, Fort Pierre, SD 57532

Home County: Stanley Area in Square Miles: 1,517

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	404
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	404
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	406.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	108
Home School ADM	3.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	80
% Special Needs Students*	19.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.0%
District Dropout Rate	1.6%
District Attendance Rate	96.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.5
Number of Graduates	34

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,892
Avg Years of Experience	13.6
% with Advanced Degrees	24.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	35.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.1
Math	19.1
Reading	23.3
Science	20.9
Composite Score	20.9
Number Tested	16

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,868

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	271.001	278.664
9-12	116.515	122.276
Total	387.516	400.941

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,162

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$897,685
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$897,685

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$587,635,486
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$104,564,009
Owner Occupied	\$177,512,582
Agricultural	\$305,558,895

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$530,683
Capital Outlay	\$3,074,165
Special Education	\$978,633
Impact Aid	\$2,173,674

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.780
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
ocal	\$2,011,108	\$1,670,740	\$947,200	\$159	Impact Aid	\$408,881
County	\$62,786	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
State	\$1,014,823	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
Federal	\$86,956	\$0	\$49,014	\$0	Food Service	\$160,035
Total	\$3,175,673	\$1,670,740	\$996.214	\$159	Other Enterprise	\$13 139

Expenditure by Fund

_				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,053,222	\$190,688	\$597,372	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$16,519	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$273,804	\$6,286	\$104,253	\$0
Administration Services	\$515,262	\$0	\$28,242	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$191,596	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$429,074	\$162,660	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$19,237	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$39,496	\$0	\$3,081	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$90,294
Debt Service	\$0	\$439,866	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$206,409	\$8,373	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,728,100	\$807,872	\$749,466	\$90,294

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,841,008	\$642,794	\$106,525	\$176,358	\$72,893	\$1,704
PK Instruction	\$10,422	\$6,097	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$226,941	\$58,405	\$63,574	\$26,488	\$7,511	\$1,423
Administration Services	\$314,321	\$96,951	\$56,381	\$8,178	\$0	\$67,672
Fiscal Services	\$125,417	\$37,182	\$12,130	\$14,756	\$0	\$2,110
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$193,136	\$76,006	\$112,263	\$47,669	\$162,660	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$18,841	\$397	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$80,410	\$42,274	\$14,365	\$107,394	\$1,472	\$2,795
Community Services	\$8,980	\$1,832	\$498	\$990	\$0	\$333
Non-Programmed	\$85,783	\$4,511	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$439,866
Co-Curricular	\$129,385	\$16,681	\$36,172	\$21,781	\$8,373	\$2,390
Total Expenditures	\$3,015,803	\$982,733	\$420,749	\$404,011	\$252,908	\$518,294

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.